CAT. No. E1002F 2026
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS
◆RATINGS
-55 to +125℃1. Category Temperature Range
25, 35, 50, 100, 250, 500Vdc2. Rated Voltage Range
0.010 to 47µF3. Rated Capacitance Range
M (±20%), K (±10%)  4. Rated Capacitance Tolerance

Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Electrostatic
Capacitance
Temperature
Characteristics
Case Code Dimensions(mm) Maximum ripple
current
(Arms)
Part Number
Taping
Quantity per reel
(pcs. / reel)inch / mm L W T max. a
25
1.0 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS250B105□31N0T00 3,000
1.5 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS250B155□31N0T00 3,000
2.2 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS250B225□31N0T00 3,000
3.3 X7S 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS250S335□31N0T00 2,000
3.3 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS250B335□32N0T00 1,600
4.7 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS250B475□32N0T00 1,600
6.8 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS250B685□32N0T00 1,600
10 X7S 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS250S106□32N0T00 1,600
10 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS250B106□43N0T00 800
15 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS250B156□43N0T00 800
22 X7S 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS250S226□43N0T00 800
22 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS250B226□55N0T00 800
33 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 3.0 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS250B336□55N0T00 800
47 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 4.0 1.0±0.5 3.0 KTS250B476□76N0T00 300
35
1.0 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS350B105□31N0T00 3,000
1.5 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS350B155□31N0T00 3,000
2.2 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS350B225□31N0T00 3,000
3.3 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS350B335□32N0T00 1,600
4.7 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS350B475□32N0T00 1,600
6.8 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS350B685□43N0T00 800
10 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS350B106□43N0T00 800
15 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS350B156□55N0T00 800
22 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS350B226□55N0T00 800
33 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 4.0 1.0±0.5 3.0 KTS350B336□76N0T00 300
47 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 4.0 1.0±0.5 3.0 KTS350B476□76N0T00 300
50
0.33 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS500B334□31N0T00 3,000
0.47 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS500B474□31N0T00 3,000
0.68 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS500B684□31N0T00 3,000
1.0 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS500B105□31N0T00 3,000
1.5 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS500B155□31N0T00 2,000
2.2 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS500B225□31N0T00 2,000
1.5 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS500B155□32N0T00 1,600
2.2 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS500B225□32N0T00 1,600
3.3 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS500B335□32N0T00 1,600
4.7 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS500B475□32N0T00 1,600
4.7 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS500B475□43N0T00 800
6.8 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS500B685□43N0T00 800
10 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS500B106□43N0T00 800
10 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS500B106□55N0T00 800
15 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS500B156□55N0T00 800
22 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 4.0 1.0±0.5 3.0 KTS500B226□76N0T00 300
100
0.1 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS101B104□31N0T00 3000
0.15 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS101B154□31N0T00 3000
0.22 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS101B224□31N0T00 3000
0.33 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS101B334□31N0T00 3000
0.47 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS101B474□31N0T00 3000
0.68 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS101B684□31N0T00 3000
1.0 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS101B105□31N0T00 2000
1.5 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS101B155□31N0T00 2000
2.2 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS101B225□31N0T00 2000
1.0 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS101B105□32N0T00 1600
1.5 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS101B155□32N0T00 1600
2.2 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS101B225□32N0T00 1600
3.3 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS101B335□32N0T00 1600
4.7 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS101B475□32N0T00 1600
1.5 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS101B155□43N0T00 800
2.2 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS101B225□43N0T00 800
3.3 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.5 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS101B335□43J0T00 800
4.7 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.5 3.2 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS101B475□43E0T00 800
6.8 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS101B685□43N0T00 800
3.3 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS101B335□55N0T00 800
4.7 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS101B475□55N0T00 800
6.8 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 3.2 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS101B685□55F0T00 800
10 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS101B106□55N0T00 800
6.8 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 3.5 1.0±0.5 3.0 KTS101B685□76N0T00 300
13
CAT. No. E1002F 2026
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS
NTSSeries
Please refer to"Part Numbering System" of the beginning of a catalog for the details.
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Taping code
Terminal code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Nominal Capacitance code
Temperature characteristics code
Rated voltage code
Series code
Category
K T S 1 0 1 B 2 2 5 M 3 2 0 T 0 0N
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 10 13125 18171611 1514
a
T
W
L
◆DIMENSIONSSize Code
Size
Code L × W (mm)
31 3.2 × 1.6
32 3.2 × 2.5
43 4.5 × 3.2
55 5.7 × 5.0
76 7.5 × 6.3
◆STANDARD RATINGS
Rated
voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Capacitance
(μF)
Electrostatic
Capacitance
Temperature
Characteristics
Case Code Dimensions(mm) Maximum ripple
current
(Arms)
Part Number
Taping
Quantity per reel
(pcs. / reel)inch / mm L W T max. a
250
0.01 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS251B103□31N0T00 3,000
0.022 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS251B223□31N0T00 3,000
0.033 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS251B333□31N0T00 3,000
0.047 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS251B473□31N0T00 3,000
0.068 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS251B683□31N0T00 3,000
0.1 X7R 1206 / 3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.8 0.5±0.3 0.3 KTS251B104□31N0T00 3,000
0.15 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS251B154□32N0T00 1,600
0.22 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS251B224□32N0T00 1,600
0.33 X7R 1210 / 3225 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.3 2.6 0.6±0.3 0.5 KTS251B334□32N0T00 1,600
0.47 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS251B474□43N0T00 800
0.68 X7R 1812 / 4532 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.4 2.8 0.6±0.3 1.0 KTS251B684□43N0T00 800
1.0 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS251B105□55N0T00 800
1.5 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.8 0.8±0.5 2.0 KTS251B155□55N0T00 800
1.5 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 3.5 1.0±0.5 3.0 KTS251B155□76N0T00 300
2.2 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 5.0 1.0±0.5 3.0 KTS251B225□76N0T00 300
500
0.47 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 2.7 0.8±0.5 1.5 KTS501B474□55N0T00 800
0.56 X7R 2220 / 5750 5.7±0.4 5.0±0.4 3.0 0.8±0.5 1.5 KTS501B564□55N0T00 800
0.68 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 2.5 1.0±0.5 2.0 KTS501B684□76N0T00 500
1.0 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 3.2 1.0±0.5 2.0 KTS501B105□76N0T00 300
1.2 X7R 3025 / 7563 7.5±0.5 6.3±0.5 3.5 1.0±0.5 2.0 KTS501B125□76N0T00 300
※ The square (□) in part numbers is replaced by a capacitance tolerance code: ‘K’ when ±10%, or ‘M’ when ±20%
※ Please consult with us when you consider the rating other than a standard table.
14
CAT. No. E1002F 2026
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
■ Always read "Notes on Use" before using the product in order to enable you to use the product correctly and prevent any faults